3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 18DEC2013 | RK | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ——
CTERrace s s NUMBER B | ECR-16-01683] a8nov201s | T8 | TE
51 ECR-18-005714 20APR2018 | JAH | JDG
SETT RN B B N E—C R MP—HE o HT—AD ST W AN SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151056-1
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- -1 2121 -1 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - - - 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SETT RN B N E—CR I MP—HE o HT—AD ST SENESTAVENR . SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151056-2
. - - - -] - 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 238
- -] | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
ONS) 1 ») N T N[ DT A D L T LT [ SERVO - W W - - 190109473 SPACER FEEDER W98
VU TOUO B T INLC T VI [T T ITT VSRS ESHE OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE/4 - P T v T v v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
o ; L SERVO ol - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
vy VTR R RV AT NLATCH PLATE/ e\ - | | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
25 H463— B N B P—HFFHF BHHSF NN OBSOLETE - 1 1 1 1 1 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 W77
TP ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1 57 mm [ 0621 F - - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] 0 - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS f7) - - - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1361
408-10389 L - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | | - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
T - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECTFICATION TERMINAL DATA:- TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFLCATION B e e e 2719944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMﬁEi 2 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP tENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEACX WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——k | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~yepejeje o) 17007956570 [SCR, DHoC, Rofly (WS X 6) o
3.20-3.80 ¢ 60mm MAR L T02 TN AT 3.20-3.80 ) Gomm HAX [.102 TN WAt A3 B L L L 1695782-2  |FENCE /8
TERM] NAL 18081 ) ) S NAL e - ‘ : - | | | | 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
APPLI CAT ON PRI CAT ON - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION (B) 18082 - - - ] ] | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIFICATION (B) 18082 - - ,
- - -] | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED :
1§ TERMINALS APPLIEDA§X -l 2120121212 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL A3\ TE SEAL I I TESEAL A ——l - - ] | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 969005-3 (A) 4-1241730-1 13941331 (B) 2141884-3 (A) 2141902-3 1394133~ - 1 1 1 1 1 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 60
(A) 969000-6 \0) 9690282 7630307 (B) 2141884-5 (h) 2141902-8 963530- 1 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
A AT9E0000 ] EREELEUSRE (B) 2-2141884-2 AN T 9855715-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(B) 969028-5 . 7 B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FELD 56
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /9 S R S S A 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
S17E ;FEJ mm [ INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0 350m? U 054/-0 03 [ 0414/- 0017 5 8 - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0.25mm?2 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.4 - 1 1 w w w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 20mm?2 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 0011 7.6 - - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARN NG - - - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|||| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O AN 2119653~ 1 "EED CAM. POST FEED 47
LLTMSAWLWMMQMHIBWEWMMLWTHASML L ARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS L T T 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1?& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS cral oy | INSULATION BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - - W W 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
RANGE WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Lfl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - ] ] 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 964971-1 | @1 . 6mm S L e N O N O ¢119907-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - ] ] ] | 21196441 RAM WASHER . PRECISION 38
1394133-1| @1 B -
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 563530-1 | 31 T : | | | | | SEENEER. (A HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE Sl
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: AN S O N B R B c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 - ] ] ] | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266163-5 1‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD c e e e |c 079383~  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266163-6 HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | | | | 2161328-1 HEY HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - -
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | | | | | 1320906-3 |OPACER, STRIP 6UIDE 30
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATIING UNIT. - | W W W £119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62 & 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | | | | | 13209c8-2 |S5TRIP GULDE 4
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. - | | | | | 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl - - -] - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
CREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON TTEMS 35 & 252. N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 T T A R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 w - | w w w w 318707~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl NP RO REEERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WurN TiE - - -] - 21196471-] FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48 R | | | | | 1333202-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W - 1 1 1 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 | - | | W W W 5-240641-4 |SPACER i
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. -] -1 | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x B ARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER 1O TNSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2119758-] RAM  AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-1633965-0 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/\L - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
B e T R T T N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N |-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
?ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ?gﬁNG.RH{RTOINSWUCHONSMITFORADMTMWAL I I P B P I ST o CcecnieTion I&W I P o ﬂy
T20ECZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L tIN a—] | !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — 1 G BAILEY ziizglj — i/ZE? larrisburg, PA TT105-3608
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  fAw AvE Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSTON o T R
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : T DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266163 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O
11 REF —
‘Xﬁhi (: IREF
2

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

RE; el 9d0 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

}HH?REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

8.3+0.5 ——=

A DWYN>HN 02DEC2OTS (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY OZDECZOW?} — HOrHSburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02DEC2013 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266163
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Frt FIEHTS RESERVED 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e B S e OBSOLETE
- - - | 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULF 238
i) SRS NANARLEAIRS) ) B [ T N[ DT MD | - T 11T N T 1~ OBSOLETE - w - - ZWW974072 TAG’IDENTIFICATION EW 3
U TU AR T IV [T T ITT J T ~ 1 ~ ~ 190109473 SPACER) FEEDER W98
- | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
i) SRS NANANLETAIS) L [ T N[ DT MD | - T 11T N SERVO - 1 1 1 1 17501803070 NUT HEX REG ROHS M35 Wgw
T B A AN T L1 o J OBSOLETE 4 4 4 4
LATCH PLATE/y JNI - T 0 [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 1180
e B S @[ OBSOLETE - | | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
7-2266163-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - 1 | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F - - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL 13 30 mm [ 130 O N - | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .8071 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408-10389 an - 1 | | | 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 1145
- | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 4] 4 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
- | | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | 1 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT AN A S T c11999c¢-c BOLT, ADJUSTMENT S?
- - | - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 '
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE sl : : :
e o —— SO & WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEQ - - | - 5119799- | HOLDER.TEED TINGER, AT 1736
TERMINAme TRy S ‘ SRR U R ©O0mm MAX L 102 TR HAK) - REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
i TERMINAL (A) 114-1808]1 _ _ _ _ :
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON | 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM | 133
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-18087 SPECIFICATION (B) 114-18087 - 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1720
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED/ TERMINALS APPLIED £ : REF| - | - | 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL A TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL A X\ TE SEAL : g ; ; ; %558887? OPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
(A) 969005-¢ LA) 1241730~ 9649711 (B) 2141884-2 (A) 2141902-2 964971~ [-cUT3565°0 |5CR, DHOC, HoHo (WY X 6) L
(A) 969005-3 (A) 4-1241730-1 1394133-1 (B) 2141884-3 (A) 2141902-3 13941331 . | | | | 16337182-2 FENCE 13
(A) 969005-6 (B) 969028-2 963530 - 1 (B) 21418845 (A) 2141902-8 963530 - | - | W W W 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 4-969005- (B) 969028-3 (B) 2-2141884-7 - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 0
(B) 969028-5 - | | | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
e n Chve Lfiont - - | - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE L[ CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT S = B %EEEEH&GQ%HM T2 2 [ 2 [ 2 2168076-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RolS, 2 x .188 |66
ST/E T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING i - 1 | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
0 50mm2 0 03 T oaa o0 o R 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.5 /N - T3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
0.35mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.0011 6.8 - - 1 | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.25mm? 1.004/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.4 /@\ - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SHT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0.20mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.6 - - 1 1 [338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
¥WARNING B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - [T v [ 8ri242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
(1] LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : | W 1 ; 29800725;92 EEQ\CEERTTSEKEE\P T 28
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - N I 96557 TFEED CaM PRE FEED | 15
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. witL CcAaUsSt DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY INSULATION ’
SEAL PN RANGE R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 964971-1 | @1.2-1 . 6mm : 1 1 1 1 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT o B R R - 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
QE%ﬁ%E%EALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéﬁTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 139413311 £1.2-1. 6bmn - | | | | SEAEL HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M3 x Smm LONG SC
8- : 963530 - | | 4-1.9 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266163-4 2 o L T L 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266163-5 /\l - | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1 1 1558883 SPACER . CRIMPER o3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
AAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATIING UNIT.
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, AN O 57cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
gfg - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE' |25 - 1 | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
,z;.MAGNETNNST T ORTENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER 10 PROPERL Y - - - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED _250 I\ - 1 | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER . - - - 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 1 W | 1 1 W 1333202-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | Lcccefns | SPRING, LONPRESSION 1edb N | | | | 002406414 1P !
PRl Ao WAs OUMLTETED AT THE Fac oy ADIUSTUENT MAY Br - | | | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - 1 | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 - 1 | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl N e\ - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 NI 1 | | | [-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
SOR ADDITIONAL TNFORMATION - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124 - 1 | | | 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER fa
- 2| - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 | 1 | | | 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE T1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE A T1-21]-25|-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂgM I T1-211-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION méM
OF TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN } }
INFORMATION. R PR R e b R AT o DebELents S— TE TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 02DEC2013 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 02DEC2013 [namE ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MGCQOSPEC Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266163 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




. 8 | 7 iT -
-tED I YPE
MECHANLTCAL
@ :j- ) //4i>RH
O

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

[ REFv ‘
H\\zi:>REF

N

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

——=—=1.9£0.5

\‘!’MF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—

-0
m 1Tl
— T

]

19.0£0.5

—nf

dll
@

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

B N

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=TT

I;I—L

- W \
QQMF
8. 340 5 —=—e

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACTFTC VERSTON

LR R 02DEC20T3 c:>inZé; TE Connectivity
» G
CHK 02DEC2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE GBAH‘EY
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 02DEC201 3 | nAmME ‘
U GUO Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

@
S ()

MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

Applicator

(Atlaoantic version shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4)

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC
Eem
3 PLC
4 PLC
AL

Al 00779 (C=2266163

ustomer Accessible Production Drawing — |%*F o | 4 OFA MVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




